

## GFWC Juniorette Leadership Certification Form of Intent 2023-2024

Club Name / Number of Members:
State Federation:
Club President Name:
Phone / Email:

Submission of this form indicates that your club intends to apply for the GFWC Juniorette Leadership Certification program. Certification is dependent upon completion of six-monthly leadership activities in the subjects below. Suggested activities/topics are provided and six of the eight categories should be completed. The intent of the certification program is to allow all members to obtain additional leadership skills at the club level, through their GFWC experience. Certified clubs will be listed on the GFWC website and are encouraged to promote their certification.

- This form of intent should be returned to the Director of Junior Clubs at <a href="mailto:kmoydell@gfwc.org">kmoydell@gfwc.org</a> by October 1, 2023.
- The GFWC Juniorette Leadership Certification Application must be submitted to the Director of Junior Clubs at <a href="mailto:kmoydell@gfwc.org">kmoydell@gfwc.org</a> by **May 15, 2024**.
- Certified clubs will be announced at the Junior Board Session during the 2024 GFWC Convention.

GFWC History	Innovation
Self-Development	Fundraising
Team Development	Legislation
Strategic Thinking and Acting	Communication and Public Speaking



## GFWC Juniorette Leadership Certification Application 2023-2024

lub Name:	
tate Federation:	
lub President Name:	
hone/Email:	
articipated in the monthly leadership training. Six out o	description of activity and number of club members who of the eight topics listed below should be covered annually.  Application must be submitted to the Director of Junior Clubs
kmoydell@gfwc.org by May 15, 2024.	
☐ GFWC History	☐ Innovation
□ Self-Development	☐ Fundraising
☐ Team Development	□ Legislation
☐ Strategic Thinking and Acting	☐ Communication and Public Speaking
ıbmitted by (Name/Position)	
ate:	